1
16
18
21
23
Continuous Scanning Mode
Barcode Type Settings
Parameter Barcode

M
N
Barcode Type CODE ID CODE ID
ITF-6
ITF-14
Matrix 2 of 5 Europe（ ）
Matrix 2 of 5 Japan（ ）
Industrial 25
Standard 25
Codebar
Plessey
MSI-Plessey
Gs1 Databar
O
P
S
T
U
V
W
X
Y
Z
Attention The code ID before the barcode means the corresponding barcode type please check the sheet1 1: , - .
Enter into Settings Exit Settings
Sheet 1-1
X Barcode Character Transfer Delaying Settings
Character Delaying Time
Attention character delaying time is 0 75ms 5ms as a grade
15 grades in total The default is 0ms
: - , ,
. .
Code Type
12
Enter into Settings Exit Settings
XI Barcode Enable
Read All Types of Barcode Forbid to Read All
Types of Barcode
Attention if some barcodes can t be read, please
read “Read All Types of Barcode”and restore the
factory default in case affecting the scanning speed
: '
.
XII UPC EAN Attached  Code Settings/ -
Add Two Bits Attaced Code Add Five Bits
Attached Code
*Code39 to or not to transmit start character
and stop character
to Transmit Not to Transmit
XIII Enter and Line Skip Settings
Cancel Enter Enter
13
Enter into Settings Exit Settings
XV Add Prefix Setting
Add Prefix Reveal Prefix Not Reveal Prefix
For example: if need to add suffix XY before code“1234”steps as follows: 1.Enter into Settings 2 Add Prefix
3 read parameter code 5 8 5 9 and then read Save”4 Quit Settings. After above settings and read Reveal”Prefix”
code, when read code”1234”again the “XY” will be change to: XY1234.
" " .
. , , , " .
XVI Add Suffix Settings
Add Suffix Reveal Suffix Not Reveal Suffix
For example: if need to add suffix XY after code 1234 steps as follows
1.Enter into Settings 2.Add Suffix 3.read parameter code 5 8 5 9 and then read “Save 4 Quit Settings.
After above settings and read Reveal Suffix code when read code“1234”again the XY will be
added change to:1234XY.
“ ” “ ”, :
, , , ” .
“ ” , “ ”
,
14
0 1 2 3
4 5 6 7